projects, alongside efforts for environmental preservation.

◊	 Between 2020 and 2024, we supported 110 projects—99 in Brazil 
and 11 in Africa and India (the latter involving technical support 
for initiatives funded directly by the Institute’s founder and presi-
dent, Alok)

◊	 Between 2020 and 2024, 1,625,000 (one million six hundred and 
twenty-five thousand) people were impacted in Brazil; 89,000 
people were directly benefited in India, and 26,000 people in Afri-
ca. We aim to enhance the impact of promoting these initiatives 
through our social media channels and press coverage in Brazil 
and abroad.